HUME HIGHWAY -))
’ 1 WOOMARGAMA
( ALLIANCE
PCU003924

23 March 2010

Department of Planning
The Director General Received
Department of Planning : .
PO Box 39 £ 9 MAR 72010
SRR Scanning Room

Attention: Mr Kane Winwood

Dear Mr Winwood

Subject: Proposed Modification to Rockley Falls Quarry Development Approval [07-0078, dated 16
June 2008]

| am writing to you in relation to the Rockley Falls Quarry, south of Holbrook. Approval for the quarry was
granted on 16 June 2008 to Abigroup. Abigroup is a participant in the Hume Highway Woomargama
Alliance (HHWA) that is currently managing and operating the quarry.

HHWA is proposing to change the boundary and extent of the vegetation offset areas and to redefine the
requirements for fencing the vegetation offset areas. On 3 September 2009, the Department of Planning
(DoP) advised that the changes the boundary and extent of the vegetation offset areas and requirements
for fencing the vegetation offset areas was not considered consistent with the existing approval.

Therefore, HHWA, on behalf of Abigroup, is requesting a modification to the existing project approval,
specifically to change the boundary and extent of the vegetation offset areas and to redefine the
requirements for fencing the vegetation offset areas.

Please find attached to this letter, the completed Application and submission document. Should you require
any further information or have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact me my details are below.

Yours sincerely

LB

Jonas Ball

HHWA Environmental and Sustainability Manager
Phone: 02 9928 2225

Fax: 02 9928 2504

E-mail: jball@skm. com.au



NSW GOVERNMENT
Department of Planning

Request to modify a major
project

Date duly made: / / Modification No.

hls form is requrred under section'75W of the Environmenta eAct) .
. ‘in order to request the Minister to. modify the Mmlsters approval to carry out a pro;ect or concept pla T
"‘;_",'Whlch Part 3A of the Act applres ; ; o L

-. Before making this request, it i i recommended that you first consuit with the Department of Planmng (the
: Department) concerning your modification. The Director-General may issue environmental assessment -
-requirements that must be complied with before your request will be considered by the Minister. 20 o
* I the changes proposed by the modification will result in a project that is oonsrstent wrth the exlstmg F e
e approval the Mmrstefs approval for a modrﬁcatron is not requrred WL o

. Disciosure Statement aEy s n ke e - : e i
¢ ‘Persons making a request to modrfy a prolect or concept plan are requrred to declare reporiable pohtlcal -
___";donatlons (including donahons of or.more than $1,000) made in the previous two years. - a%es : '_: P

Nole For more detarls about political dona_lrons sclosure requrrements moludlngadlsclosure form go to -
> _www_plarmmg nswgov auldonations e : T . fenie : :

: odgement e e e d R Tl
AN modification requests must be lodged W|th the Drrector~General of the Deparlment of Planmng. Y.
LI 0T maﬂ_ An electronic copy should also be e-malled to the assessment conlact off cer. assrgned to the project _

-NSW Department of Planning - o Th S L X G e
‘Ground floor, 23-33 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 G T T e, e T
‘GPO Box 39 SYDNEY . NSW 2001 o Gy T T

Phone 1300.305695 ..

Companylorgamsatlonlagency i ABN
._v“j.;lAblgroup Contractors Pty Ltd ] 140000201516 |
: o N E] Ms, D Mrs D Dr I:] Other r _ I
L Flrst-name Family name Tie Fne e

i ] L ]

-+ STREET ADDRESS

."-,t'-.'U.ni‘tIstreet no. " Street name - s
1924 | [Pacific Highway | :

"~ Suburb or town State Postcode '
_|Gordon | INSW | [2073 I
*POSTAL ADDRESS (or mark ‘as above’) T g

[PO Box 195 |

~ ‘Suburb or town State Postcode

“|Pymble | [NSW | [2073 IF
Daytime telephone Fax Mobile :'

| | [(02)94999166 | | |

Email
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1 STREETADDRESS (where relevant)

"'Unit/street no. Street or property name

| | [Rockley Falls Quarry |
.- *Suburb, town or locality Postcode
-{'lHo!brook | 12644 |
‘Local government area(s) State Electorate(s)
3‘ iGreater Hume | | N

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

[Lot 1 DP1116210, Lot 2 DP1116210, Lot 3 DP1116210, Lot 113
|DP753340

"'Note The real property description is found on a map of the Jand or on the litle documents for the land. if you are unsure
f the real property description, you should contact the Department of Lands.

. Piéase -ensure that you place a stash (I} to distinguish between the lot, section, DP and strata numbers. if the proposed
e modxﬁcauon applies to more than one piece of land, please use a comma to d:stmgu:sh between each real property &

OR_ _detalted descnptnon of land attached: [

. 1A map of the site and localtty should also be submitted with this request,
. Details of | naj '_ :
riefly describe what the ongma[ approval allows

[To establish, conserve and maintain approximately 243 hectares of native
-vegetation.

What was the original project What was the date of the What was the original
application no.? approval? application fee?

|  [6June2008 | | |

- Note Clause 245K of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regufat/on 2000 provides mformatlon on calculatmg
. ihe maximum fee for a request for modification. . o

oy Descr|berth ation yo
. Describe the proposed modlf catlon
It is requested that Development Approval (07-0078, dated 16 June 2008) for Rockley
{Falls Quarry be modified to accommodate changes the boundary and extent of the
: - |vegetation offset areas and to redefine the requirements for fencing the vegetation
~ |offset areas.

Your modification request may need to be accompanied by an Environmental Assessment, including plans.
An electronic and hard copy of this document will be required.
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ESTIMATED CAPITAL INVESTMENT VALUE

Pleass indicate the estimated capital investment value (CIV) of the medification fo the prolect approvai or )
.concept plan {excluding GST). . ; . s

2

. _;‘FULL TIME EQUIVALENT JOBS

. iPIease mdtcate the number of jobs created by the proposed modifi catlon This should be expressed asa
proportlon of full time equivalent (FTE) jobs over a full year s :

I Operatlonal jobs (FTE)

e _'_Construcuon jobs (FTE)

6. Landowner’s con .
As the wner(s) of the above property, Ilwe consent to thls request belng made by the proponent

] - 1Land J

-{:‘ Signature " Signature '
‘ e = 5 ' D 5
. % g) 2;;4-&6/’2 s % «/}f/ /Z 6(/;)({/!/%)6/721 :
Name ‘Name
I J dlfN' Davin CHEARF oA I ' { AveL e MAEE E'/*?&'/:-Jc;:)_,_\_f |

“Date - h = Date b w0l
[ ,./.? /‘?/ [ € s E o l - /(//;’/ 1o

"'_-"_.Note Under Clause 8F of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulatlon 2000 {the Regulatxon), oertam
applications for approval under Part 3A of the Act do not require consent of the landowner, however, the proponent is
Alo glve notlce of the apphoation (e g lingar |nfrastructure mmmg & pe!roteum pro]ect and_cntrcal infi cture)

ons fnaklng a request to modafy a pro;ecl or concept plan are requ:re _ _o dec are | eportable polittca N N
f __ns (includmg donations of or more than $1,000) made in the prewous two years e, e

As 't'he proponent(s) of lhe pro;ect and in signing below Ilwe hereby

" provide a descnptron of the modification to the pro;ect approval or concept plan and address a!l '
" matlers required by the Director-General pursuant to Section 75W of the Act, and .

- deciare that all information contained within this form is accurate at the time of signing. .

“Signature In what capacity are you signing if you are not the

A proponent
e ——
ORecx2_
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Name Name, if you are not the proponent

B oUNVARS SRR A &

Date
l s \3\\6
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A security feature included in this cheque is a micro printed signature line; the absence of which could indicate a trauguient cheque.

Abigraup Contractors Pty Limited Ly B Australia and New Zealand
Jramm—) Banking Group Limited
ABN 40 000 201 516 Y3 B N o o B
85 GORDON 775 PACIFIC HIGHWAY NSW
= uw
285 24/03/2010
20
g
THE SUM OF
SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS grere750 00

ONLY*********************************************'**********************************************

PAY Department of Planning & Development
Box 1670 n
Melbourne VIC 3001

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF ABIGROUP LIMITED (Account Holder)
ABIGROUP CONTRACTORS PTY LTD (Civil)

E? L9 q9Ew L O L dw QLI 8375 3L H



